
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TRIBAL AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:56
ANSWERED ON:22.02.2013
DE NOTIFICATION OF TRIBES .SHRI NITYANANDA PRADHAN
Pradhan Shri Nityananda

Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to de-notify tribes to get a better deal in the Twelfth Five Year Plan period;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the action plan of the Government to create social environment for them to enable then to utilize reap the benefits of reservation in the fields of education and employment;

(d) whether a survey has been done for introducing a shelter programme for them; and

(e) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS (SMT. RANEE NARAH)

(a): No Madam.

(b): Does not arise.

(c): Does not arise.

(d): This Ministry has not got conducted any survey for introducing a shelter programme for tribals.

(e): Does not arise.
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